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1OCT 1970

Mr. Richard E. Snyder .
1;;25 Fourth Street S. W, •
Apartment At10
Washington, D. C. 2002b .

Dear Mr. Snyder:

I have your note and. short resume that you furnished 
Mr. Moyer of the State Deportment. .

I appreciate your kindness in of ferine to be.o:' service 
to us on a part-time or other basis. After carefully reviewing 

■ your background agalhst any current or anticipated needs, I 
am sorry to advise you that wo Just have nothing appropriate 
to offer you at this tiae. The opportunities that are now 
available are either at the entrance level, in the scientific 
or technical field, or clerical areas—the part-time oppor­
tunities are generally available only in clerical work. As 
you know, we have been under rigid celling restrictions for 
about the Last year rind a half, Therefore, 1 would be less 
than e-'nhl.’ if T le i you to believe t;.at the tunMon was 
going to change for the better in the near future.

Thank you for getting In touch with us. If an 
opportunity of suitable challenge docs arise, you can be sure 
that we will contact you.

Sincerely,

I *•
- I.-**

Robert S. Wattles 
Director of .Personnel

Distribution:
Orig - Addressee 1 - D/Security

X - Subject's file
1 - D/:ers Chrono ■

- 1 - <CI Staik'/V-r. Archibold
OD/Pers./RDKennedy:pJg ; 12 Oct 70) •
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/
RICHARD E. SNYDER

1425 Fourth St., SW, Apt. A4I0 

Wethington, 0. C. 20024

Xr. lloyer-

Thanks again for giving ae your 

time last week. As you suggested, 

I have prepared the attached for 

you to pass to Bill Watts {whom 

I now recall more clearly) at , 

your discretion.

^PitX



CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 2S. D. C.

Date 19 Eav 1551

Director, Personnel Offioc,
Office of Administration,
Office of the (J. S. High CoralSBlonor for Germany, 
APO 757, Postmaster, 
How York, H. Y.

Gentlemen* Ro* Riohard E. Snyder

In accordance with your request and with the provisions 
of Rl-56 of tho Federal Personnel k'anual, In lieu of the Official 
Personnel Folder, the following Information io transmitted*

EOD-8 Not. 1949-Ga-9, $4600.00.
Resigued-Za Sept. 1050. GS-9, $4600.00.
Transcript of leave is attached.

The time and leave balances will bo forthcoming in tha 
near future.

Very truly yours,

JOSEPH S. RHFF
Personnel Division



-00000

.-"'s

PERSONNEL DATA FORh

1. {“PlOYtC.

SERIAL "0. _

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACED BELOW

25 SERVICE

2. name iretv) Sf-TDER,___________________ Klebs rd____________ 26-29 GRADE STEP

u»r , * inv • «»do<.€ ’

3. SERVICE: 9. Civil. SERVICE STATUS: 5. W£S£«T CL.L$SlFIC*TIO« $3 2R-3N POSITION TITLE. .

Fiticrti *0 m .

DEPT. 1 i t£S 1 - i GRADE - 0 sT£» 1 n-}5 salary

6. official Title of position wow occupied Intel lljy.ce Cfflcwr____________ PRESENT ASSIGNMENT

36-32 38-39 RO-91
OFF ICE BR. DIVISION

i. saury *.?'0G.C<

8. PRESENT ASSIGNMENT CIG LAST PERSONNEL ACTION

N2-U3 AN—NS 96
TYPE MO. YR.

OFF >C£ 8»**CR 0 IV IS ION

9. DESCRIBE Kiff LAST PERSONNEL ACTIO# Exerted Ar^t.

10. DATE OF ACTION fl4
.............................. »Srn 

11. LAST SALARY CHANGE:............................................................ 12. CATE CF CHANGE IM SALARY:

PAY _____ PAY INCREASE _
decrease periodic raise t i .♦cvenoer i?4?

C MChTN TUP
PAY INCREASE ■------ ■ PAY INCREASE ,
GRADE RAISE i I aDm. PAI5E IJ .

U. DATE UF birth , Pj^e^^M6r/l 1£L I 4
MONTH CAT >•»*

19. TYPE OF appointment ia cia _________Excepted Appt._______________________________

IS. VETERANS PREFERENCE; NOME f 1 WAP SERVED;

wife 1 1 * ft. WORLD WAR 1 f J

WIDOW [ | 10 PT. | J *C&lD WAR II f

14. MARITAL STAT.S M Fl fiki Ir D___________  17. C- .'E-fNDfJS _____

LAST SALARY CHANGE 

a; 54-55
TYPE CAY YEAR

DATE OF BIRTH

52-53 54-55
MO. DAY YEAR

56-57
APPOINTMENT

58
VET. PREF.

59 MARI PAL STATUS

-3 :'IP£'<L>.TS

18. SEX: ______ 19.- PACE: ». 20. DATE ENTERED ON DUTY IN CIA:

M. C. 1 I

F. CZZJ 0. CZJ 22. 13.SZ?
mu oa( ft ap

21. LAST OCCUPATION BEFORE APPOINTMENT I. Cl A $TUO fi^A/ 7 ___________________

________________________________________ 22. NAME OF EMPLOYER ________________

23. LEGAL RESICENCE P< 2«. NUMSE® OF *£A’S COVESNIEnT SERVICE.
$TAT£

INCLUDING MILITARY SERVICE. BEFORE APPOINTMENT in CIA __________

61 SEX ANO RACE

E.O.O. IN CIA

62-63 64-65 66-67
*0. DAY YR.

63 LAST OCCUPATION

69-70 LEGAL RESIDENCE

25. NATURE OF PRESENT WOR«:_ TECmwiCa^ 1 1 «C = £SSIONAL 1 " i

ADM. A FISCAL I I $.5. PWESSIONAl 1 H

76. location of official hEadquartjps: ______
. 0. C. ANQ metropolitan area I i u. S. (EXCEPT 0. C.) 1 1

TERRITORIES ANO POSSESSIONS I 1 FO-'IiOx 1 X 1

7h LAST £FFiCH<y RATING: . - . . ________________ ___________
0ATIM> •:mth tUA

- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- —i--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -- L

71 NATURE OF NORA

72-73 YRS. GOVT. SERVICE

76 LOCATION OFF. hOQTRS.

75
LAST EFFICIENCY RATING

76 77—70 79
■ATING______ MO. YR. I
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2430 "E" Street, N.F. 
freshington, D. C.
15 August 1949

Hr. Richard Edward Snyder .
Apartment 1424 .
Pioneer Village
Denver 10, Colorado

Deer Hr. Snyder*

In reference to your application for employ- 
sent, thio letter is to assure you that the processing 
of your papers ass P-3, $4479.60 per annum is being 
continued by this agency. A definite offer of employ­
ment cannot be made, hoaever, until such time as all 
processing has been completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but 
when further information is available, we shall get in 
touch with you immediately.

In tho meantime, it would be appreciated if 
you wuld adv.lsc us of rr./ change in your preaenl status, 
such ao change >,f address, etc.

If you wish to write me in connection with 
tho above, please do not send it "Addressee Only" as 
that will delay delivery to my office.

lour continued interest end patience are 
appreciated.

: Sincerely, yours,

ROBERT S. WATTLES
Personnel Branch
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2410 E Strcot, N. W. 
Washington 25, D. C.
27 July 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSEE ONLY

Mr. Richard Edward Snyder 
c/o Dlmeo .
6 Taft Street
Nutley, Now Jersey

Dear Mr. Snyderi

In reference to your application for employment, 
this letter la to-assure you that the processing of your . 
papers as a P-3, $4479.60 oer annum la being continued by 
tills agency. A definite offer of employment canrot be 
made, however, until such time as all processing has been 
completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when 
further information is available, we shall get in touch 
with you immediately.

In the meantime, It would be appreciated if you 
would advij'j us of nny c yng-’ in your orcjeat otT’.”1, such 

aa change of address, etc,

If you wish to write roe in connection with the 
above, please do not send It "Addressee Only" as that will 
delay delivery to my office.

Tour continued interest and patience are appreciated.



« KRgeS. 88k* 
■ ’ t ••

Richard K. Snyder 
1425 Fourth St., S.tf.
Apt. A41O 
Washington, D.C. 20024

Tel. 554-9328 .

Interested dn lecture/research/wrlting-related work 
particularly In Japan und Soviet fields, on project 
or part time basis.

Retired April 30, 1970 as Foreign Service Officer 
(20 years). Age 50. Japan and USSR language and area 
specialist. Overseas posts from most recent: Okinawa, 
Nagoya, Tokyo, Moscow, Tokyo, Munich. Department 
assignment 1957-59, INR, UGSR-Asla.

- Top secret clearance as of retirement. Enployed with 
CIA in Washington 1949-50 (covert, German affairs). 
Japanese, Russian, French, German refreshable to at 
least S/R-3+ in 30-60 days.

No present or planned organizational ties. Will live 
in Washington area for at least immediate future.
Wife,' no minor children.
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7 GCi 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

SUBJECT : Richard Snyder

Mr. Wattles:

I tallied to Mr. Watts of DDI Information Service who . 

stated that he got the recent note from Snyder from Mr. lawson Moyer 

of the Department of State. Mr. Moyer is the Director of the 

Coordination Staff, Bureau of Intelligence and Research, and is 

known in the State Department as the State's CIA liaison man. .

\ Robert D. Kennedy
Assistant Executive Officer

Office of Personnel
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S October 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI Support -

SUBJECT: Richard E. SNYDER
(born 10 Dec. 1919, Passaic, N.J.) 

' . • . r

1. You advised me that Robert KENNEDY of OP had called 
you, asking.about Subject's file (apparently he retired as 
a Foreign Service Officer (20 years, age 50) on 30 April 
1970; he would like to do some work, on project or part­
time basis). You asked if I knew of any reason why Mr. 
BURNES had requested flagging of OP file "to be sure in­
quiries would be referred to OD/Pers for further check with 
RI files".

2. Subject is the subject of CS file 201-748009, re­
stricted to CI/RftA (Paul HARTMAN). From the file it is 
noted that Subject worked for CIA 27 Mar. '50-26 Sept. 
*50, resigning for personal reasons. The file was restricted 
because of involvement with Lee Harvey OSWALD, assassin of 
the late President John Kennedy. While Subject was 2nd 
Secretary at the US Embassy in Moscow, on 31 Oct. 1959, he 
interviewed Lee Harvey OSWALD, when OSWALD appeared at the 
US Embassy, stating that he wished to renounce his US 
citizenship and become a citizen of the USSR. (Mv review 
shows nothing reflecting adversely on Subject in connection 
with that episode). An article in the 28 Feb. 1964 edition 
of"the Northern Virginia Sun, written by Robert S. ALLEN and 
and Paul SCOTT, alleged that "State Department records show 
that OSWALD had several meetings with the CIA representative 
in the U.S. Embassy in Moscow. ...One State Department 
cable, No. 234, dated Nov. 2, 1959, reports that OSWALD was 
interviewed by tlie CIA and other embassy officials." In a 
memorandum dated 18 March 1964, addressed to Mr. J. Lee 
RANKIN, subject "Article Alleging that OSWALD Was Interviewed 
by CIA in Moscow", Mr. Richard Helms, then Deputy Director 
for Plans, commented on the allegation as follows: "I desire 
to state for the record that the allegation carried in this 
press report is utterly unfounded as far as CIA is concerned."



-2-

3. The 201 file reflects that Subject's contacts, in 
universitycircles, included Zbigniew BRZEZINSKI (201-012S74), 
born ca. 1926 in Poland, who is.married to the daughter of 
Edward BENES, famous Czech leader. At Agency request, Subject 
provided some information on and a personal assessment of 
BRZEZINSKI.

4. I do not have personal knowledge relevant to Mr. 
BURNES'^request, but suggest that DC/CI be queried, in the 
event that he might have more background information than I 
do. ____

. J./M. Evans
CI/SIG

cc: DC/CI
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SPECIAL KOTS

KEEP ON TOP OF ALL OTHER PAPERS IN THIS FILE

Any inquiry from or about Mr. Richard E. Snyder should be referred 

to the office of the Director of Personnel for action. Additional 

information is on file in OD/Pers.

B. K.-f^nd
10 /pAl 1961*
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
2430 S 9TREKT NW. .

WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

Data 7 /,-^t

1. Thia la to notify you that the United States Government, as rep­
resented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment 
effective & /Wj. .

Position* Intelligence Officer OS-9

Base Salary: GS-9 $4600.00

2. You will be: .

a. Entitled to annual and sick leave In accordance with Civil 
Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provisions 
of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.

b. Reimbursed for travel expenses In accordance with CIA Regu­
lations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.

o. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such 
monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.

3. Ao a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence 
Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside 
the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless 
otherwise specified In advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at 
the poet to which assigned for a.period of 2k months from the date of ar­
rival thereat, unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for rea­
sons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for 
perconal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs 
incident to-euch return will be borne by you, with no expense to the 
Government. •

4. If this employment is for assignment to an overseas post, It is 
understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond 
your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after 
your arrival at your first overseas post, and If you violate this agree­
ment, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel 
and the transportation of your Immediate family and household goods will 
be considered a debt due to the United States.. • t

5. Employment Is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the 
training courses.prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty 
for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event
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either training or performance of duty la deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, 
you will be offered other types of employment if available, or your em­
ployment will be terminated. .

‘ 6. Iburappolriti^ is for such tine as your services may be re-
qulred?and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination 
will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service 
rules and regulations.

Official authorized to sign letters of 
appointment.

I accept the above agreement as a con-

Form No. si_iokJune 19W 5
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
' 2430 S STREET NW.

WASHINGTON 23, D. C.
■ ■ . i '

- Date 27 "arch 1950

Dear l’r. Richard E. Snyders ’ ' .

1. This Is to notify, you that the United States Government, as rej>- 
resented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment 
effective 27 Tirch 1950. ,

Positions Intelligence Officer G3-9 '

Base Salarys GS-9, ;/.'CC.OO per annum.

2. You will be:

a. Entitled to annual and. sick leave In accordance with Civil 
Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provlclona 
of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof. -

b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regu­
lations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.

c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such 
monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.

3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence 
Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside 
the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless 
otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at 
the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of ar­
rival thereat, unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for rea­
sons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for 
personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs 
incident to such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the 
Government.

4. If this employment Is for assignment to an overseas poet, It Is 
understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond 
your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after 
your arrival at your first overseas poet, and if you violate this agree­
ment, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel 
and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will 
be considered a debt due to the United States.

5. Employment is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the 
training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty 
for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event
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either training or performance cf duty la deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, 
you will be offered other types of employment If available, or your em-

;■ .7 /. ■ ployment will be terminated. , ,

■ 6; -Your appointment is Cor such time as your services maybe re- “ 1
. quired and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination ' 

will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service 
rules and regulations. . -

, . • . Official authorized tb'algn litters of
appointment. '

I accept the above agreement as a con­
dition of my employment by CIA.

51-lQhFora No.
June I9W
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SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION

ex.
Resignation .

21 SeptA-abar

GRAOE SALARY

OFFICE

OIVISIOR

BRANCH

. ■ HKX , TO

Intelligence Officer

GS-9. S46O0.00 p/a

OPC

Eastern Burepean___________ '

Berlin. Office

Berlin. Germany

APPROVAL
OU II1F1iiT1 FOR ASSISTANT 0 I RECTOR 

C . A

CLASSIFICATION

YES

POST OIFPCAE«T<Al AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE AGENCY REGULATIONS

JAIN of OFFICE ano NO STRIKE AFFIDAVIT EIECvTED ?n

overseas agreement signed

entered On duty

REMARKS:

Mr. Sqyder is resigning for personal reasons

Bichard £

frtfirfci j\

2‘fic?r r\|
A I : ।

ten li MiAl Hits 
ccxFisEsmi^nm^m 

c • wtuk
r-OSM wo. arg esc ,o-n»

SECRET



SECRET

mr
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION

6 torch 1950

torch :COB

—yAJuihDgBiTBahry^w
NATURE OF ACTION ' ’ ~

executhe

• , i . ■ ’ < ■ F«OW ' ' to .

TITLE ~

GRADE ANO SALARY

OFFICt 
»

DIVISION

BRANCH

OFE1C1 Al STATION

Intelligence Officer QS^

03-9, &600.00

OPC C^xrratlona

FBD Area UI

9D-1WBEDICT

Tokyo, Japan
_____________________ APPRO U AU
FdH ASSIStAHt DIRECTORwnrrnTTwr

CLASSIFICATION

HO
POST DIFFERENTIAL AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AGEHCT REGULATIONS

)a:m Of OFFICE ANO NO STRIKE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED ON

SECuniTy cleaned On-

HTEREO OH OUTT

SIGNATURE OF

DEMARKS:

Subject is being appointed on unvouchered funds under his truss nans of 
RICHARD E. SNIDER affective BQ3 2? March 1950,

MOV T»4» SECRET
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SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION

QUILIFlClflOHS

- ■ . ■ ' FBON TO

tint

GRADE ARD SALARY

OFFICl

BRANCH

DIVISION

OFFICIAL STATIC*

■ • • Intol^lrfnco Officer GS«9

CS-9, t/,4on,oo

CPC opfl Staff

F8D, Area HI

9D-11-JHEDICT

Tokyo, Jcpaa ... __________;__

tI£CUFIv£
APPROVAL 

loA ASSISTANT

CUSS IFICATIOI PERSONNEL J—// / /

KO

POST OIFF£REHTIIVTnOPUtO lit ACCOROIKCE WITH IGCUCT RfSOllTICIS

>ath of office

SECURITY CLEANED .** IS Calabar 19A9.

OVERSEAS AGREE*!*? ili*£O

ENTERED ON DUTY

REMARKS;

z^x

T

SECRET



SECRET

' ' SECRET

. . SECRECY AGREggW

1.__I,.understand that by virtue of ry duties in 
th»___ : . . : < I may bo the recipient of infonnntion and

. intoi]igenoo-*which' Concerns the present and future security of the United States , 
, a.idwhiah belongs-to the United States. This-information and intelligence, 

together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified 
according to standards sot in tho State, ’.wr, and Navy Department's. I have 
road and understand tho provisions of the Act of Congress of June 15, 1917 
(Espionage -let), as amended, concerning the disclosure of information relating 
to tho national Defense and I an familiar with the penalties provided for 
violation thereof, -

' 2. I agree that I do not now, nor shall I over possess any right, interest,
title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of 
co]jceting or handling of It which has come or shall cone to my attention by 
virtue of my connection with the _______ <lt t) ________ , but shall always

•. recognise the property right of trie United States of America in and to such 
natters, ■

3, I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish nor rave'll cither 
by word, conduct, or by any other means such classified information, intelligence 
or knowledge, except in the performance of my official duties and in accordance 
with tho laws of the United States, unless specifically authorised in writing in 
each easy by tho C/f).

4. I understand that no change in my assignment or ciaployr.c-.it will relievo 
me of ny obligation under this oath and that tho provisions of this oath will 
remain binding upon n: r^on after lae tornination of ny servi.-es with tho United 
States.

. 5.^1 u-’derstand that my employment by tho gis
. conditioned upon my understanding of and strict compliance with '’Security 
Regulations ,11 and tho appendices thereto.

6. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or 
purpose of evasion.

In witness whereof I have set ny hand and seal this day cf

Sworn to before me this day of,

ft
19 vy, /



XSPIOUAGS

1, Unlawfully obtaining or permitting to be obtained infematlon 
affecting national defense.—Chat (a) Vnocvcr, for the purpose of ob­
taining information respecting the national defense with intent or • 
reason to believe, that the information to be obtained, is to be used to 
the injury of the United States, or to the advantage of any foreign 
nation, goes upon, eaters, flies over, or otherwise obtains information 
concerning any vessel, aircraft, work of defense, navy yard, naval 
station, submarine base, coaling station, fort, battery, torpedo station, 
dockyard, canal, railroad, arsenal, canp, factory, nine, telegraph, 
telephone, ■ wireless, cr signal station, building, office, or other 
place connected with the national defense, owned or constructed, or in 
progress.of construction by the United States or under the control of 
the United States, er of any of its officers or agents, or within the 
exclusive Jurisdiction of the United States, or any place in which any 
vessel, aircraft,- arcs, munitions, or other materials or instruments 
for use in tine of war are being made, prepared, repaired, or stored, 

’under any contract or agreement with the United States, cr with any 
person on behalf of the United Staton, or otherwise on behalf of the 
United States, or any prohibited place within the meaning of section 6 
of this title; cr (b) whoever for the purpose aforesaid, and with like 
intent cr reason to believe, copies, takes, sakes, or obtains, or 
attempts, or Induces or ales another to copy, take, make, or obtain, any 
sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, 
instrument, appliance, dccunont', writing, or note of anything connected 
with the national defense; cr (c) whoever, for the purpose aforesaid, 
rcsoivcs'or obtains or agrees cr attempts or induces or aids another to 
receive or obtain from any person, or from, eny source whatever, any 
document, writic'ie book, jU;"-! book, skutc.:, pheto 
phtcgraphic negative, blueprint, plea, map, rohei, instrument, ap— 
pllanco, or note, of anything connected with the national defense, 
knowing or having reason to belicvo, at the time ho receives cr obtains, 
or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain 
it, that it has been or will be obtained, taken, made or disposed of 
by any person contrary to the provisions of this titlo; cr (d) whoever, 
lawfully or unlawfully having possession of, access to, central over, 
or. being intrusted, with any document, writing, code book, signal, 
book, sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, nap, 
nodol, instrument, appliance, cr note relating to the national defense, 
willfully comur.icntos cr transmits or attempts to communicate or transmit 
the sone to any person not entitled to roccivo it, or willfully retains 
ice some end fails to deliver it on demand to the officer or employee 
of tho United States entitled to receive it; or (s) whoever, being 
intrusted with or having lawful possession or control of any document, 
writing, code book, signal book, sketch., photograph, photographic 
negative, blueprint, plan, nap, model, note, or information, relating 
to tho national defense, through gross negligence permits tho some to 
be removed from its proper piece of custody or delivered te anyone in 
violation of his trust, er to bo lost, stolen, abstracted, or destroyed, 
shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than ten years and may, 
(2145) ‘
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In the discretion of tho court, bo fined not more than $1O,OCO. (See. 1, 
Sitlo I, net 15 Juno 1917 Stat. 217), no amended by see. 1, net 23 
March I9U0 ( 54 Stat. 79; 50 U.S.C. JI)).

, 2. Unlawfully disclosing inforneltlor. affecting national dofonse.—
(a) Whoever, with intend or foabon to bollcvo that it is to bo used to - 
tho injury of. the*Uhited .States or to tho advantage of a foreign nation, 
communicates, delivers, or transmits, or attempts to, or aids or induces ’ 
another to, consunicato, dollvcr, or transmit, to any foreign govern- . 
ment, or io any faction or party or military or naval force within a 
foreign country, whether recognized or unroco/piizcd by the United States, 
or to any representative, officer,, ngont, employee, subject, or citizen 
thereof, either directly or indirectly, nay document, writing, code book, 
olgari book, shotch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, 
nr.p, model, note, instrument, appliance, or Information relating to tho 
national defense, shall- bo punlohod by imprisonment for not more than 
twenty years: Provided, Chat whoever shall vlolato tho provisions of 
subsection (a) of this section in time cf war shall bo punished by death 
or by inprinonnent’ for not noro .than thirty years; and (b) whoever, in 
tino of war, with intent that tho srxio chall bo communicated to tho enemy, 
shall collect, record, publish, or cowsunicato, or attempt to elicit any 
information with respect to tho movement, numbers, description, condition, 
or disposition of nny of tho armed forces, ships, aircraft, or war materials 
of the United States, or with rcopoct to tho plans or conduct, or supposed 
plans or conduct of any naval or .-.illitnry operations, or with respect to any 
works or measures undertaken for or connected with, or intended for tho 
fortification or defense of any place, or any other information relating . 
to tho public defense, which night bo useful to the enemy, shall bo 
punished by death or by ir.nrlson-ent for not more than thirty years. (Sec. 
2. act 15 June 1917 (!« Stat. 213; ?C V.3.C. J.?}).
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STAMOARO (XtmtO AM& tM) .
F*OMMC4rrD n COmn^sch '

CMMIM Al »1X*XU FGUOKMX. MAMMAL

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS
IMPORTANT.—Before swearing to these appointment affidavits, you should read and understand the 

. attached information for appointee .

OPC WAS.UNGTON. D. C.
(Borm st dlvMM) (PtM <4 naploinMM) -

.......................... , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that—

A. OATH OF OFFICE
I wilt support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign and 

domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely 
without any mental reservation,or purpose of evasion; that I will well and faithfully discharge the 
duties of the oftice on which I am about to enter, SO HELP ME GOD. •

B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITY AND AFFILIATION
. I am not a Communist or Fascist. I do not advocate nor am I a member of any organization 

that advocatesthe overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence or o*her 
unconstitutional means or seeking by force or violence to deny other persons their rights under the 
Constitution of the United States. I do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor will 
I become a member of such organization during the period that I am an employee of the Federal 
Government. :

C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT .
I am not engaged in any. strike against the Government of the United States and that I will not 

so engage while an employee of the Government of the United States; that I am not a member of 
an organization of Government employees that asserts tire right to strike against the Government 
of the United States, and that I will not, while a Government employee, become a member of such 
an organization. .

0. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SALE OF OFFICE
I have not pa'd, or offered or promised to pay, any money or other thing of value to any person, 

firm or corjwration for the use of influence to procure my appointment.

E AFFIDAVIT AS TO.DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
The answers contained in my Application for Federal Employment, Form No. _,

dated ....................Junod.6r...„ , 19.Ai... filed with the above-named department or agency,
which I have reviewed, are true and correct as of this date with the exceptions noted in the Declara-
tion of Appointee on the reverse of this form,_XLf no .exception^,.write “None” on the Declaration 
of Appointee.) '

(Signature of apputniec) _

Subscribed and sworn before me this ..... i-X-h..... day of.................... , A. D.

at...............ffashiagton,.......................... .................... ........... .............

[SSAX.| 

entu) |>

NOTE.—If the oath is taien before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should 
be shown, , ia—mno,



. . ■ • ' • ' . ■ ' - ■

DECLARATION OF APPOFNTEE ‘
This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otherwise 

answer only .those questions which require an answer different horn that given to'the corresponding 
questions bn your application form,' It no answers are different, wriie "NO3iE" in Item10, below. Any 
false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application dr dismissal after appointment. 
Impersonation isa criminal offense and wallbe,prosecuted accordingly. , . • ■ -
1. rsursr Aooncu («rr»«r numSM, coz S<«r«S - - ' ' ■ ' ,

1W oats or marn (*) KACt OF KRTN (er'ty or toofoyorid Sittt if oowatcy)

A MtS TNf WHO STATTS GOVERNMENT EM FLOY. IN A QtTUAN CAPACITY. ANY R£LATTVg OF YOURS (DTX« BY DLOOO OR MAJUttAGO WON WHOM YCS IM OR NAVI MYtD WTHM

L (A) IN CAM OF DiCMDCCY FUASt NQTtTY (VMkATKMpOF ■ (QfT«aTAM)NUM8tR.aTVAX0STATt

- ^Kviuirrtw ft M J.
CUnurHOKiKt _ 

iSiiv.

INDICATE ‘TES” OR "NO” ANSWER BY PLACING MX" 
IN PROPER COLUMN

11 SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS

8 ARf YOU ACmZCNOFOR 00YOUOWt ALLTCIANCtTOTHtUNTTYDT'ATfS*

& ARE YOU AN OFFICIAL OR CMPLUYEX OF ANY STATE. TERRITORY, COUNTY. OR 
MUNICIPALITY!——---------------------- ,__________ ______ _______ _________ _

If your onawir it "Yoo’', thro dotoifo in httn IQ.

7. DO YOU RECEIVE ANY ANNUITY FROM TNf UNITED SI ATES OR DISTRICT OF 
COtUMBi* GOVCRNMf NT UNDER ANY RETIRl MfNT ACT OR ANT IX XS! ON DR 

OrMLRtuMUhiAltON FOR MUjrANTOR’U; K «it ................. . . ......

A HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARCEO OR FONCrOTO RESIGN. FOR MISCONDUCT 
OR UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY FOSIT»Nt.„—....... ............... .....
it your tnutat to '‘Yor", tn I tom 10 tho nomo ond oddroao 
of omployor, dtit, tnd toooon tn each ceaa.

A SINCE YOUR 1CH BIRTHDAY. MAVF YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED tNprCTED. OR 
SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CRIMINAL PROCUDUU. OR 
CONVICTED FINED OR IMPRISONED OR PLACED ON PROBATION ORNATE YOU 
EVFR BIEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAIL OR COLLATERAL FOR TmE ixXATTON 
OF ANY LAW POUCE REGULA’ION CR ORDNANCE (EXCLUDING M:\VTRU FX 
VIOLATION r""'* WHICH A FINE OR FONT 11 ruREOFKJORLESSWASIMmSEDX

it your onatror io uYtt", frat oil auch coaoa undor from 10 
Qna tn each Cairo (I) Tho doto. (2) tho naturo nF tho 
or notation; (J) tho name and location of tho court. (4) tho 
penalty impoaod. if any, Or other dnpoattion of tho caao. 
11 appointed, your Anjorprinta mil bo taian.

The appointing officer before whom the foregoing certificate st mode tbaB 
determine to hit own satiafactioo (hat (hit appointment would be ia,ccnf<MtnaDce 
with the Civil Service Act. applicable Civil Service Rule* end Regulations and 
•cte al Congrvtt pertaining to appointment.

Thu form should bj checked lot holding of office. pension. suitabihty in con* 
nection with tray record of meat discharge or rarest, and paracuUrty for Uw 
foekrtnag:

(1) idontity ct oppointoo ~'Tb» appointee*t sianature and handwriting are 
to -ba compared with the application and c* other pert meat papery The 
physical appearance may be checked a^amat the medical certificate. The 
appointee may aJ»o be quottc&ed ca hta pcrteoal luatory for agreement with hit 
peeviout ttatetnenta.

(2) Ago — If deftmte are limit* have been eatahtiahed fee the poaitwa. it th sold 
be determined that applicant M not outside the age range fee arpcvatinent. 
Until Such detaraxmatioo is made, the appotorme*'t.may act be cccsummMc^

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER
(J) Ctfitenthtp.—Tbo appoint in g otEvcr h ivw.is*Jij fcv observing the 

citumthip provwocs of (1) the Civil Srrrxv Ruhr* a&j (P appropnatiea acta. 
Form bl constitutes an affidavit (or-bc«h punx-wva aad a orveptable proof of 
ntuenalup sla’ua in the abarace of cceithw-po^ mideskco. ba doubtful cases the 
appointment ab.xdd uot be conwummatrJ until clearon.-* baa been *«cured ftom 
the certifying oAce c< the Civil Service Cocunann.

(4) Motnboro of Fam«ty.*~^ectiuo 9 of the Crvi SXmct Act provides that 
whenever there are already two or more tneenberv e£ a fxmdy icrvrng under 
probattjoal or perrnanent arpcvntmmt m the vuev*^**** remce. oo other 
member of soeb family is el*gible for prvbatMStal ar ffi'sjraeitu appointment tn 
the competitive srrwe. Ti»e appoint tarots cd pe*wcea mt'.tied to veteran 
preference are not subject to this rc^uiremeat. The xnr^brcxrf-family proviaxm 
does rwt apply to temporary apjwvntraiKitK CXwib:;^ t —rv may be referred to 
the appropriate office of the Ciwd Serwv Onmmnm.Ti lx
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ffTAMDARD FORM 61 AFWU V IM)
r»Mui4«Tto rr cwt tmicr commhiim 

UUAfUl M reft KAL PUWlMl MAMUA1,

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS /
IMPORTANT.—Before swearing to these appointment affidavits, you should read and^understand the 

' ■ attached information for appointee

CIA. : ‘ KA3.HINC>TC1\ O. C.
(Dtpartawtrt er agency) " . . (Bureau or dividon) - (Place eV emptoymenO

I, .—t.----„Mdxard.£dHard..-<Shydai:_____ ___________ ___ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that— ’

A. OATH OF OFFICE <
I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign and 

domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely 
without,any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; that I will well and faithfully discharge the 
duties of the office on which Lam about to enter; SO HELP ME GOD. .

B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITY AND AFFILIATION
I am not a Communist or Fascist. I do not advocate nor am I a member of any organization 

that advocates the overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence or other 
unconstitutional means or seeking by force or violence to deny other persons their rights under the 
Constitution of the-Uhited States; I do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor will 
I become a. member of such organization during the period that I am an employee of the Federal 
Government. _

C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
I am not engaged in any strike against the Government of the United States and that I will not 

so engage while an employee of the Government of the United States; that I am not a member of 
..an organization of Government employees that asserts the right to strike against the Government 
of the United States, and that I will not, while a Government employee, become a member of such 
an organization.

D. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SALE OF OFFICE
I have not paid, or offered or promised to pay, any money or other thing of value to any person, 

firm or corporation for the use of influence to procure my appointment.

E. AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
The answers contained in my Application for Federal Employment, Form No. —-^*^7,, 

dated _________ , 19_4i, filed with the above-named department or agency,
which I have reviewed, are true and correct as of this date with the exceptions noted in the Declara­
tion of Appointee on the reverse of this form. (If no exceptions, write “None” on the Declaration 
of Appointee.) _ „ s

A. D. 19J.Q.,Subscribed and sworn before me this .................. day of.....................



DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
Tht» form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otAerwi.se 

answer onlythose questions whichrequire an answer different from that given to the corresponding 
quest idnsph your application form. If no answers are different, write "NONE" in Item 10. below. Any 
false statement,ih:this-declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. 
Impersonation is a criminal offense and will be prosecuted accordingly. .

im oft maat into vmew

I'! ' Y'V 7 ^Va f f_____
1(A) DATE OF BRTM '
/0 Oec. Is ft

i if . r' k- ynr j. i i e_ .
(M) itACE GF BIRTH (cify or town and Stato or country) ,

PAiifgfC . AJ J.

L(A)mCASfCr tMtRGCMCTnXASENOTTFT. ’ '

/Val J Af- '

(IQ MLADCISKIP (O STREET UO NUMBER. QTY AKO STATE 

ten CgkB'rg>9-gpp 5^ ':
LUpj r //y^ ryj un-j.f, /fc.

GSTUXPNCKEM&

& coin the urano states government twwt. « * cmuam capacity, any 
THE MSt M MONTHS’ O YB

i___ - .___ .__ ... ■__ ini •___ _ *.«____ ». ___ tt

MAME BOST OFFICE ADDRESS 
(Grw ttgaat nuihbar, tf anj)

O KYSTtON O TTHnORtRY Oft NOT 
Q) DEPARTMENT Oft AGENCY IN WHICH 

EMR.0nD -

RELATKY^ 
SK*

MUB. 
R£W 
ICAsc

SNCU 

h<»»>

X

-

A •

l. ............................................... ......................................

-

INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER BtFUCU®."A" . 
' . IN PROPER COIBMM YES NO

10. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS

a am vou • ctnnx or os oo vou our uusiiws to na camo srATtst..

a Mt vou ** omciAt os EMnovrt or im sect. Ttssnosr. cocsrr. os 
MUKOMum________ ____ _____________________________________
If youg anaarar «* **Yaa“r ji+o aft Itom MX

J. DO YOU RiCUrE ANY ANNUITY FROM Int STATTS CR ORSTRlCT OF 
COLUMBIA GOVfRNMENf IJNOTR ANY RniRT*r»r KT KAY PENSION Oft 
OTHER COMPENSATION FOK MIU T AR* v« M» <. St ■<»<£?................................  
If tour »ri»st ,, •• x • - -n Ite.- . :.r ■*! re-rer'.
that it sue, oottonnt d tabihly .v b, r?u i^-ci v/ voluntary 
Of mtuluntacy scra. a fion a'ter S <vs:t s-e.*’ w. of
gattfnmanf pay, and untftr that rac.rtuvaat act, and rating, 
st rat iced from military ot natal aarvjca.

1 HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR FOaCTD’TREStGXFDft MISCONDUCT 
OR UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY RDSTVftt
If your ananar it “ Yaa“, fiva tn horn I) r^e nacta and addtoaa 
of employer, data, and taaaon in mcA c^a.

t. SINCE YOUR «TM BIRTHDAY HAVE W EVER SET* WgSTtA SOiCTED. OR 
SUMM0M0 INTOCOt-RT AS A CTFFMCANT IN A Criminal F^XEEDiNO. Oft 
COMVtCTto. nNlD-ORIMPfifSCftfO ORALAUT »«0MTVI<CR HAVE YOU 
EVtR BIEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAILOR OXLATTUA. FC* T"E VIOLATION 
OF ANY LAW WUCERfGULATlOH 0R0R0K4VE ft YET. WiNCR TRAFFIC
VIOLATIONS FOR Wn.CH A FiNEOR FORFEITS.« Cr S3 OR LaSS a. AS IMPOSED)»

If youg angarat is **Yaa”, hat all sue.h cases ua/w Item 10. 
Giro tn each cati (I) Tha data- (2) nature cd tha odenaa 
M rtnlation; (J) tha nima and fetatem ct tha court; (4) the 
panahy trsipcaad, tf any, or other dsafisca.f^aa ot tha ata. 
If appointed. four finforptinte will ba x«A»n.

WRITE m LIFT CCEUMN NUMBERS OF ITEMS TO WHICH DETAaiD ANSWERS AMT

The appointing office/ before ahem the toegewag ccrfa<ate i» made »h*U 
determine io Hit own aattafacCoa that th^ *~^,iaxwe! wwxld be in ccnformaace 
with the Civil Service Act. applicable Cra-u Scrawe cad Retuhticm end 
•ets of Ccngrtn per'aininc to appoaatmrau
* Thu Terra should be cheeked for ef a£Sce. peeaacn. «mtabah*7 io con-

oeetKNi with any trevtd of recent diacharse re arrest, and pnrtacnladjr for ti« 
foboertsg- *

(1) Identity ot appointaa —The ■ppej&ree'a &enn?cTT tad handwriting are 
to be cempa/rd with the appltcaricci d.-r ocher pemoeat paperv. The 
physical appearance may be checked agacnat the certificate. The
appomtee may alao be queatxmed co hit perwl h^ery fee agreement with ha 
previous statement*.

(21 Aga —If definite age Emits have here sseabhahed fcr the it should
be determined that appheaat is not cmtsxw the age range to appomtmeut. 
Until such deteraunatwe « madr, the apeaxassrat may not be consummated.

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER
(3) Cttieenah'P-—-The appointing officer is reepeembie to cteemag the 

eitixenabip prwvoa^acia of (IV the Civil Service Ruin and (•) apeeopnassua act*. 
Form 61 xxaiatr.utn an afbdavit for both purpean and ts acceptable procT of 
aturrnslvp status tn the *becace of ccoA^ting evidence. la A^btf-ui raws the 
appointment should doc be cooaumxcated until clearance baa been amped baok 
the certifying oSSce of the Orii Service Comnuasma.

(4) Afambeea of Faulty —Scvtfcs 9 of the Chrit Service Act provadea that 
whenever there are already two or more members of a faster servmg voder 
probatvoDal cr permanent appemiteent tn the eaaipetYttre'srrrx'e. other 
member ct tach family n el'pble for probatumal or permanst appumtmrat o 
the eempetinw service. The sppcxnt-nmts cf persons eep-tied to ycesraa 
preference are not subject to this requirement. The member* prc«*toa
does not apply to trim ■■vary appointment*. Doubtful cases may be referred CO 
the appropriate office of the Onl Service Ccnumsamn for deomxu

». a c&vevaacst mmym« cenca M—aaieo**



14-00000

SECURITY APPROVAL

Chief, Employees Division, Special Support Staff
To : Date: 13 October 1949

Froii . : , Chief of Inspection and Security Number: 38984 • - '

Subject: SNYDER, Richard Edward . '

1. Noto "X" below; : •

_____Security approval la-granted subject for acceee to classified
I x j infoiwatlon contingent upon the receipt of derogatory tr.forma- 

tlori at some future date.

Proviulonul cloar'ince for full duty with CIA la granted under .
1 tho provlBiono'of paragraph 4, Administrative Instruction 10-?, 

which provides for a temporary appointment pending the com­
plotion of full security investigation.

. ____Unleeo tho applicant enters upon duty within 60 days from above
X date thia approval becomes invalid. •

2. Your memorandum dated 19 July 1949 stated subject is an applicant for 
OPC.

' ueor^e uoxer, or.___________ _

Chief, Special Security Branch
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Requoaijftll'oilng;Personnel Action bo taken for OPCt

HaawgiMiwird 2. Snyder ______________________

Nature of .\otion Ap/oir.tr.ent

Position Intel 11 zcn co Officer, J.rcc. ITT, rorcl^r. "-at Staff.

Grade___£.j Salary } 4479.60

Official Station .cxcrxaes-*.Mndatormlnad_________________

Typo of Kurds uavouchered Project 9D-1CGHOGSE

Typo Security Desired Seiui-covert.

Renarks _Travel_and per dien authorized. Waiver of 10-2 

has been reoueeted.__A_cgpy of this request will ba furnished

ASi2j>_A-ie^_2XL±ldLjiii^di^'uxaAXxUxLMitL_iiJLXja4Mant^

.■ /Acting @S,

Encl.

Pits J3)

5? (3)
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RESIDENCE AND DEPENDENCY REPORT,

. . uUr.lWrnTBt • .
For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering 
Service and '"henever designated place of residence or narital or dependency. 
status changes. IIPORWiT in determining travel expensesand transit salary 

.allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence 
unbn separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in. • 
connection with' shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family*

ofWce^i^empleyeo ........ .

Place of resiaoneb rhen appointed to service

i _______________________If appointed abroad, "last place of residence in continental Unitod States

Place in continental United States designated permanent or legal reeidenco

_____ fit faY" S A/ S Ac S____________  ______ _
■ ■ " " ' MilRiTAL STATUS _

Yf- . ; Place of Marriage j Date of marriage

Single

; z /V. J. HfPT /y.
J ' '

c— 1

Married
I ..

j Place of divorce decree 
! ’

Date of divorce decree

____ ( Divorced
!

f

| Place spouse died 
1

Date spouse died

i—.—i . Widowed

Members of Family
(As Defined in GAI Mo. 11)

Identification of Members of Family Relationship_____ Date of Firth__

____ ZZ£^2_.

-- p(' fl UMS'

--------------------------------
1 

CUtf. D

■ j ft a II la
f - " ■ ' / '7

rz la ‘/■'J .

___ /V ft ! k "f Af_ Cyfllk Cftian 7 fa •£-?___

1
Date of Submission nn. ' Signature' -■

z//y^ wtmi r -
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For use by staff officers and t.-pp’oycer only. Subcit in dupllcntu cn entering 
•.Service and whenever denirnuted place of residence er marital or dependency ' 
stutun changer, lUPOKTahT in determining travel expenses and transit salary 

.. allowable in connection with’leave at Government expense, return to residence 
upon reparation, and tn duternining transportation expenscr. allowable in 
connection with shipnent of remains of officer or employee or nenber of family.

Name of officer or employee . • .

: Place of residence trxn appointed to service

If appointed abro/id, last place of "residence in continental United States

Place in continental United States designated permanent or legal residence

Af/w
- ’ i. 'hl IhL

O Single

I i^f- Harried

| Place of Koi riage Date of marriage

/s $FFT

____
1 1 Divorced

Placz of divorce decree of divereu decree

12__ j r’ldo'.;ed

Place 'mouse died Z>>.r*>ou?c Med

i ..liters of r .• .y
■■ m Gi' 1?

fhbeteo.JiAf'La.&t____ ____________ ------------------------------------

. J Qk. VCjf.LLCL___________ e ^^ZA—_

-ttftGlkW. C?AlL ,5.^^£22 LJL______ -/V/YY A/./.?.V?------
■______________________________________________________________________________ »



PERSONAL HISTORY STATEMENT

Instructions: 1. Answer all questions completely. If question does not apply write "hot .appllc- 
.. . able.'.' Write "unknown” only if you do not know the answer and cannot obtain

. ’ ‘ ;" the answer from personal reveres. Us? the blank pages at the end of this form 
• . ’ for extra details on any question or question's for which you do not have sufH-

' . cientroom. • .
.2. Type. print or write carefully; illegible or incomplete forms will not receive con­

-  sideration.  ,,

HAVE YOU READ AND DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS?—---------
Tin or No

SEC. 1. PERSONAL BACKGROUND
: ' . . ■ Telephone:

- Office: None____ -------
a. full name Mr. Richard . Edward Snyder ---------------------- -

if® no _ ktt o tri ZAnu:uu> Hornet* U -

PRESENT address c/° Dineo 6 Taft St. Nutley, New Jersey USA
1 st. a No. car . suu ’ ’ Country

PERMANENT ADDRESS None_____________________;------
st. & so. . etty • state Otunttr

. B. NICKNAME____&iok__________ WHAT OTHER NAMES HAVE YOU USED? KOPS_____ :---------

________________ :___________  UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE YOU EVER USED THESE

names? . Hot. applicable_________________::_____________

HOW LONG?IF A LEGAL CHANGE. GIVE PARTICULARS____________ :____________

Dy What Authority

c. date of birth Bec_IQ/IS^lacs of birth Passaic New Jersey USA
City But. . CvvaUT

D. PRESENT CITIZENSHIP USA_______ BY BIRTH? Y6S BY MARRIAGE? 
Country

BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE $ ISSUED BY  
Date Court

AT __________ :__________________________________________________________ ________________________
City ' Suu Country

HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY? .... NO____________________ _________________
Yes or No . Country

HELD BETWEEN WHAT DATES?TO_______ ANY OTHER NATIONALITY? NO______  
, Country

GIVE PARTICULARS _______________________________________________________ ;_________________

HAVE YOU TAKEN STEPS TO CHANGE PRESENT CITIZENSHIP? NO GIVE PARTICULARS:
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E. IF BORN OUTSIDE US. WHEN DID YOU FIRST ARRIVE IN THIS COUNTRY? 

PORT OF ENTRY?  ON PASSPORT OF WHAT COUNTRY?  

LAST US. VISA —______________________________________________________________________________
. q ’ Nu.v.fcer . ‘ Type or taju* Data of Inue

SEC. 2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION 

age____22_____ sex -Bale_______height _5' 73/4" weight__ 16Q____ _

eyes__ foreign___ hair . brov/n . complexion fair scars None 

build _Mesilia___other distinguishing features None_________________

SEC. 3. MARITAL STATUS

A. SINGLE  MARRIED ■ X___  DIVORCED  WIDOWED 

J STATE DATE, PLACE, AND REASON FOR ALL SEPARATIONS’. DI VORCfc-S OR ANNULMENTS..............

__Kot applicable________________________________________,__________
(IF YOU HAVE BEEN MARRIED MORE THAN ONCE —INCLUDE ANNUL- 

B. WIFE OR HUSBAND MENTS — USE A SEPARATE SHEET FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUSBAND
GIVING DATA REQUIRED BELOW FOR ALL PREVIOUS MARRIAGES.)

name of spouse —Anna____ Ilildrfid_____ Plaeo_____ SnMer______ ' .
First Middle Maiden Last

n»TP nr marptaaf Silver Lake Baptist Church, Belie­
ve5 AND DATE OF MARRIAGE J. S6p t 13, 1041------------------
his cor her) address before marriage 558 Washington Ave, Belleville
- St. & No. City Statp* jj^j^ouatry

LIVING OR DECEASED -Living DATE OF DECEASE CAUSE
c/o Dl^eo

present, or last, address 6 Taft St., Kutley Kew Jersey USA_____
St. & Nc. City State Country

date of RiR-raJan 1/19 place of birth Belleville Hew Jersey USA
City StAte Country

IF BORN OUTSIDE VA INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY______________ :_____________

CITIZENSHIP USA WHEN ACQUIRED? M r*h WHERE? -  
. City State Country

occupation Housewife last employer not applicable

EMPLOYER’S OR BUSINESS ADDRESS  
. St. & No. City State Country

MILITARY SERVICE FROM ESHS____TO______________ BRANCH OF SERVICE
Data Date

COUNTRY DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, US. OR FOREIGN

lone
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!. 4. CHILDREN OR DEPENDENTS (Include partial dependents)

i. kame Dianne Iola Snyder_________ relationship own child agb _
c/o Dimeo

; cmzESSHip USA________  address 6 Taft St Nutley New Jersey—USA
-___________________. - si ANo. City Bute Country.

z NAME-^arilYn__Gail Snyder _____ relationship own child. age —2.—
. . c/o Dimeo ;

ctiteenship _USA_______ Annme«6 Taft St. Nutley New Jersey USA 
st. & Mo. City bum Couauy

3. J^AMS______________ .___________________________ _ RELATIONSHIP_____________ ___ AGE----------

CTTTSSNSHIP___________________ADDRESS________________________________________ ___ —-—•—
St. A No. atT SUU Country

SEC. 5. FATHER (Give the same information for stepfather and/or guardian on a separate sheet)

full name______ Herbert Conrad______ Snyder____ ,____________ __
' ’ flTbsuned M1<wu Last

LIVING OR DECEASED living DATE OF DECEASE CAUSE________________

PRESENT, OR. LAST. ADDRESS
Sept 17, 

DATE OF BIRTH 1894

IZi-iLlllidjJX-SJLJ&si-Granc^^ 
St a No. City Suu Country

place of birth ,'j'est Orange How Jersey. USA
City State Country

IF BORN OUTSIDE US. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY-----------------------------------------

CITIZENSHIP -USA . -... WHEN ACQUIRED? .. birth WHERE?
- - City State Country

occupation Sales nah__ last employer not known

EMPLOYER'S OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS___ HOt—kTiQTO
6: No city but. Covatry

MLLFTARY SERVICE FROM h'One TO BRANCH OF SERVICE
Dau Bato

COUNTRY ._________________  DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT SERVICE. U.S. OR FOREIGN.

Mone as far as known

SEC. 6. MOTHER (Give che same information for stepmother on a separate sheet)

full name Ida________ lucy___________ Sx7der (nee -Walther)___
rs™ Mwai. April 19, k*"

LIVING OR DECEASED liaCfi_aS£.<i>ATE OF DECEASE .1232___ CAUSE -UanOfiX--------------

present, or last, address t€3._3crgen_ gt__ Newark h’ew Jersey USA— 6 St A Na Qty------------------------------ State Country

DATE OF BIRTH -1'122_____PLACE OF BIRTH JifiKalK_______ lieW .Jersey__ USA—

CITIZENSHIP —USA_____  WHEN ACQUIRED? UiTto___  WHERE? ----- :-----------------------------
. city State Cuunuy

IF BORN OUTSIDE US. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY_______________ 1--------- :—
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occupationgpusey.ife, last employer not Applicable_______ :________

EMPLOYERS OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS   
. . • &♦. city Suu Country

MILITARY SERVICE FROM None TO BRANCH OF SERVICE _ ________ ' -

COUNTRY----------------- _______ DETAILS OF OTHER OOVT SERVICE. VS. OR FOREION.

——__ VI Vc~_______ 0. '_____________________________ :______ - ' ~

zj SEC. 7. BROTHERS AND SISTERS (Including hall-, step-, and adopted brothers and sisters)

iJ i. full name Herbert_____ henry Snyder__________ Aqb ^2
£ not MUMU Lut

5 - present address 416 Beardsley Ave Bloonfield Mew Jersey USA USA
j 8L A Na City - buu Country CitiMOChlp
1 - 2. FULL NAME __________________________________________________________________ AOE ___________
| . First Middle Loot

PRESENT ADDRESS_______

3. FULL NAME ______ L

PRESENT ADDRESS

SU & No.

Fii st

City BtAU Country

AOE 
Urt

Ctturruiitp

4. FULL NAME _______

PRESENT ADDRESS

St. A No.

First

City BUU

Middi*

Couotry

__  AOE 
U<t

CiUMMhlp

5. FULL NAME _______

PRESENT ADDRESS

SU & No.

First

City 0UU Country

__  AOE 
Last

CltUBfiabip

No cnv Stnt* Country ClILSMJiHlp

SEC. 8. FATHER-IN-LAW

full name Dominick (Domenico) (None)______ Dime a_____________
First Middle___________________________Last

LIVING OR DECEASED de^SASad. DATE OF DECEASE X. ?Cb.-4^AUSB SuiCiae

present, or last, address 169 Freneau Ave Matawan Few Jersey USA
. 1^90 81 * cur But® Couatrr

date of birth 16 Sept place of birth Volturora Grlpina Italy.

IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY • -_________ ___________

l°05 New York City’

CITIZENSHIP S« A. WHEN ACQUIRED? April*20 WHERE? USA
City Buu country

occupation Vender last employer self__________________________

Soti sheet ' A for information on prese'-L spouse of mother­
in-law , v -
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SEC. 9. MOTHER-IN-LAW ‘
full Philgaena None ' Digeo (Discepolo)

mt ~ - MM2* Last

LIVING OR DECEASED LivinE DATE OF DECEASE-----------------CAUSE

6 Taft St Nutley New Jersey USA___  
Su A Na City State.____________ Country

place of birth Volturora . GripIna iltaly

PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS
1898

DATE OF RTRTH^.O Vay

IF BORN Otnsna US. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY 19^4 -QXty

CITIZENSHIP V- S- A.WHEN AogtHRKnaipril 192Qvhei»> USA i
oty State Country ~

■ occupation r.ousewifo last employer n°t applicable>

SEC, 10. RELATIVES BY BLOOD. MARRIAGE OR ADOPTION. WHO EITHER LIVE ABROAD OR 
WHO ARE NOT CITIZENS OF THE UNITED STATES: i

. . sister of ?<
i. name v1 oseyhine Dineo______________ RSLATioNSHni'^th^ji-ia-iayAOE 63_____ ' ,

• citizenship Italian____address ;________ Volturora Grinina Italy i
. SU A No.________City State Country { '

... . ,' brother of !
2. name kichar.l 21sen____________ relationshippjj^^^—^-j^^age _Z2— ; i

citizenship Italian address Volturora Griplna Italy : -
Su & No. City State Country t

_ ,. brother of *
j. name iiY aA_2T.v _ - .lK.y.9.__________ relationship father-in-laBOE ; .

citizenship -ballan address __ _ ____  
St, £ So,________City S'.t« Country

=====================^^ j

SEC. 11. RELATIVES BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE IN THE MILITARY OR CIVIL SERVICE OF j 
THE UA OR OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT. .

hone >

1. NAME________________________________________RELATIONSHIP AGE
■ i

CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS|
St. Ji No. city Stat* »

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN)  S

2, NAME RKLATIONSHIP AGE !

1 
CITIZENSHIP __________________  ADDRESS ___________________________________________________ ‘

st. A Nu City ' ' suu ;

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN*i 
. I

S. NAME RELATIONSHIP AGg________ '

CITIZENSHIP ___ 1______________ ADDRESS
■ . st * Ns.

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE UF KNOWN*

. »



SEC. 12. EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -BeEKOn St. ADDRESS —-i.L’J’ICTX u» J* HiA______

- . ch 7 ' Country
DATES ATTENDED 1925-1933- _____ __ GRADUATE? ___ 1-9^___________ -

- cOUth Side * . — v v t ikihigh school -9 __________________ address 3ewarA>«_i.___ -----------
1 . City State Country

DATES ATTENDED 1933-1937___________GRADUATE?____ ;---------------------------------

mu mp Rutgers Univ Gollogo____aixdress ♦■owagR n« v ♦ vl?a
1_____________________________________________________________ Clip Stalo Country

DATES ATTENDED X939-X94O  DEGREE ■ 119119---------------------------------------------------

college Yais Univ,_______ _ address hew haven Conn USA .
' City State Country

DATES ATTENDED 1936-1938__________ - DEGREE —SA—---------------------‘ e

SEC 13. MILITARY, NAVAL OR OTHER GOVT SERVICER—U.S. OR FOREIGN
USA '____________ Army____________Capt(last) Sept 1940-Jan 1946

Country service K&nk Daws of Service

UTO ___________Ol^’lCO .__________________ Honorable______
Last Station . Serial No. Type of DUcbaryo

REMARKS: ___iione________________ ;___________________________________
. SELECTIVE SERVICE BOARD NUMBER21202—. ADDRESS

IF DEFERRED GIVE REASON ____________________________________________________________

INDICATE MEMBERSHIP IN MILITARY RESERVE ORGANIZATIONS ______________________
ORC'

SEC. 14. CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY OF EMPLOYMENT FOR PAST 15 YEARS. ACCOUNT 
FOR ALL PERIODS. INCLUDE CASUAL EMPLOYMENT. INCLUDE ALSO PERIODS 

•_ OF UNEMPLOYMENT. GIVE ADDRESSES AND STATE WHAT YOU DID DURING 
PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT. LIST LAST POSITION FIRST.

1, from H ;.arch I'/AA.p^ June 19^9

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY _Xal®_jdnlY________________________________

address______________ New liaven______ Conn_______ USA_____________
St. A No. City .- Slate Country

KIND OF BUSINESS ' UniV____________________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR_____________ ’ ~ -

title of job__S tudent______ :__________ salary * None PER

YOUR DUTIES__________________________________________________________________________________

reasons for leaving Gra ciliated___________________________________

Dec I?, 1948 Dec 24, 1948 
2. FROM to

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY U« S. Post Ol'i'iCe
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j address . -_______ Lew haven_____ Conn /_____ USA__  _ -
| & a xa cuy State • Country •

- KIND OF BUSINESS -US.cail :NAME OF SUPERVISOR .Hot ;-----

titij: nr jon call carrier_____________ salary $_1a22------ per .-br_----- 1

V your duties ~all carrying_______ ;________:----------------------------

. ' ' reasons for leaving__ casual job-studant self-support-----------------

. 3. from J12fl.J.Q.»_JL2.42._ to 6 Jan 1949________ .

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY -Xala_l;nlXl£lAltX--------------- -------------- :------------------------ —

■ address____________________Hew haven______ Gomi_______USA_________
; si A Na - City Stele . Country
j
! kind of business ..University name of supervisor .Sayles

; .title of job .Laborei___________________salary $__ 15G__ .Wi 

t' your duties Henning fires of married student homes_____________

1 reasons for leavino casuaLloi^tuil^lLdLell^ _____________

4. from may-1^46_____ to Sept 194^_________

|j employing firm or agency . Sears .Roebuck I'H'i-Go..--------------------------

address - Church St____ h'ew Raven_____ Conn---------- USA--------------------
)' tt A Na City State .Country4;
ii kind of business _Eet.ail_.dgpl storgNAME of supervisor JE£anJs_Sa2®lla

; inle ofjob .v::_r ehouosxan_________ .___ salary s .35 per hr

your duties .J:uEaliurQ_rejialE_an<A_sen^__________
REASONS FOR LEAVING PFeS3 Of SChOQl V.'prk

5. from Dec 1945 to Feb 1946 '
y , ,
Jf employing firm or agency Sears Roebuck-imd C<?«----------------------------

li address Elizabeth Ave. Kev.ark liew Jersey USA
। Sv & No. City State Country

: j kind of business retail dent storewAME of supervisor Lucille Annin
t . '
? TITLE OF JOB .SileS^ai!__________________________SALARY j ?2. PER 

< . your DUTIES selling ^i:to accessories to consumers______________

J>■ reasons for leaitno entered college_________ :_____________________i ■
; 5 ■ ' ' ' "■ ' “ ' • • - • • -i — . - - '' .....  —' ■

H • » '
i i • •
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SEC. 15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR ASKED TO RESIGN FROM ANY FOSITION? 
HAVE YOU LEFT A POSITION UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH YOU DESIRE TO 
EXPLAIN? GIVE DETAILS:

No

SEC. 16. GIVE FIVE CHARACTER REFERENCES — IN THE U.S. — WHO KNOW YOU INTI­
MATELY— (GIVE RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS ADDRESSES WHERE POSSIBLE.)

BUM Wumtxr CIV • auu

1. ^ev« Benedetto Pascale BU8 ADD 166 Franklin St Belleville NJ 
res. add. saine  

2. Dr, Janes F, uPRourk^ns add. not known _ Yonkers___ _ N.Y. .
res. add. 4'1 Argyle Yer Yonkers- —

• 3. D1’. Lester B, ’.'.'eiss bus. add. not known Nevi EaveuL. Conn.
RES. ADD. .3.(LJi‘^^.llkLSSjELL_2u£.m.^

4. Hr. Ernest H. Law_____  bus. add. dionQ_______
- res. add. Central Ava -----------

. New Haven Conn
#. Nslson Brickhnni'__  bus. add. na.t known__  

RES. ADD. _________________  ________________ 

SEC. 17. NAMES O" FIVE PERSONS WHO KNOW von SOCIALLY IN THE UNITED STATES — 
NOT REFERENCES, SUPERVISORS OR EMPLOYERS — (Give residence and business ad­
dresses where possible.)

i. Kr. Jack Robinson____

a DlwRlehard V. Heaney

3. Dr, Anthony G, Sabin

4. kr._I,ouls Soindler

5. kr. Ivar Sonnack______

Street and Number City Blate

bus. add. 20 Atkinson St ScllOYia Falls Vt 
res. add. University al Yersont -----------

bus. add. not. Imo yip__  
res. ADD. Limehouse St Chnrlastan SC .

BUS. ADD. not known
res. ADD. 200 iDsholu Pkwy SO.* „ STOllX ML.

bus. add. not known.,  —”------
res. add. 135 Hedden Yer Newark . ,K

bus. add. Yale Univ Lew haven Conn*
res ADD. 31 Broadway Ho, Haven Uonn.
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SEC. 18. GIVE THREE NEIGHBORSAT YOUR LAST NORMAL RESIDENCE IN THE U.S. — (Give 
' - residence and business addresses where possible.)

, . Street and Number City State

i. KEn_ Sven, Carlson bus. add. nona_  
’ res. add. 70 Central Ave ilea Haven Conn -

a. Mr. Frank Allen ______  bus. add. none_  ________________ .
. . .. WM Ahn 7G Central Avu Leg. Eavnn Conn .

3. Mr . ’William Dietrich bus. add. none ___  
. . RES. ADD. 70 Central Ave Ilea Haven Conn. _
■«®sfflssn®sss=sffl=ssH=sss^=x-5-=s=-==B!===s-==aDCESs===s=sss==s===ffl=sffl

SEC. 19. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND : *
.. A. ARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT OS YOUR HATARY? /GS IF NOT, RTATR HOURCEa

OF OTHER INCOME________________________________________________________________________
B. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF BANKS WITH WHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS Done .

C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN. OR PETITIONED FOR. BANKRUPTCY? DO___________________  
GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING COURT: ____________ ' ._________________________ '

.. D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES — IN THE UB. •
i. NAME JLahno..nxrl Co._______ address Eroad St lieuark H.J. .

fit, & No. City Cute
3. name Dr. Lester 3. Weiss address iiotciiklss Pl her; Haven Conn
3. name l r. harry Snyder address 1/2 uilLiam St hast Oranre NJ

si & no. air bwu

SEC. 20. RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST y/^E^JSmeo
FROM _P££^nt 6 Taft St. Hutley__ He'.? Jersey.___ USA____

■ 3«No. NeiV rlaV&ff’ Onmtry
fhom'tJ11v 46 to June 49 Ant 68, 70 Central Ave Conn USA____

at No. City filate Country

fromMst 46 to July 46 8 Waverly St lie’,? haven Conn_____ LuA__ _ _
6t. No. City fitete________________ Country

from .Sept_„44ro Feb 46 114 Lakeside Dr l.'utley__ LJ_____ USA______
- St. No. City State Country

from Jan 44 to Sept 44 347 Adans St Fayetteville L'C USA_____
ai. No. City 8ww Country

FROM •'■ov 43 TO Jan 44 c/o Hcilnirht Church St? <ur£reesn3roiii;h. Tenn
at No. aty aww Country

FROM Oct 42 to Oct 43 1431 SLadden St..Columbia—Sil-------- USA-----
St. No. City State Country

■ from Aug.. 42 to Oct .42 . ___ Col 1 ege st? Ahi i Rna—Texas----- USA-------
.. . - Sant-'-d-i^lirg ....... ■ - ........
SEC. 21. RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES

A. FROMQct 44  TO ’jov 45 France, Jernany. Belg, Aust, military
City or section'- Country Purpose

from July4/ to July 4? ; .entreal_____ Canada _________ recreation
Cttv or Section Country Purpoee

FROM 41mSept 41 Havana________Cuba _________ recreation
City or Section Country PuryMM*



FROM _____ -------- TO ______
cny or Country • Furpew

FROM TO

FROM TO

ct«y ct . Country Furpow

Ctty er Section' Country, Purpose

B. LAST U-S. PASSPORT — NUMBER, DATE. AND PLACE OF ISSUE: 

HOW MANY OTHER US. PASSPORTS HAVE YOU HAD?GIVE APPROXIMATE

DATES: ______________________________ ;______________________ :______________ ;___________________

PASSPORTS OF OTHER NATIONS: ;-------------------------

SEC. 22. CLUBS. SOCIETIES AND OTHER ORGANIZATIONS
LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AIL CLUBS. SOCIETIES. PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES, 
EMPLOYEE GROUPS. ORGANIZATIONS OF ANY KIND (INCLUDE MEMBERSHIP IN. OR 8UP- 

. PORT OF. ANY ORGANIZATION HAVING HEADQUARTERS OR BRANCH IN A FOREIGN COUN­
TRY) TO WHICH YOU BELONG OR SLAVE BELONGED:

i. National Honor Society, Chao of Newark, NJ_________USA_____
AuACbupUT * St * NX\ * city Stale Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: 193? to present--------------------------------------

2. P^l Beta Kaopa, Alpha of New Haven. Yale, Conn USA_____
Name and Chapter St * Six City State Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: 1?48 tp present_________________________

Name and Chapter St A • City State Country

Name and Chapter

DATES Of' MEMBERSHIP.

St * Na city State Country

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:

St a City State Country

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:

St. a NOa City State Country

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:

A Na City State Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:_________________________________________________________________



SEC. 23. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS

A. FOREIGN LANGUAGES (STATE DEGREE OR PROFICIENCY AS "SLIGHT" "FAIR" OR 
. “FLUENT") .

language French _ speak fluent__— READ. fluent _ WRITE . fluent

LANGUAGE -SPEAK — READ. fair . WRITE . fair

language Russian. speak fair — READ. fair ' . WRITE . fair___
Chinese(north) fair slight slight

B. LIST ALL SPORTS AND HOBBIES WHICH INTEREST. YOU: INDICATE DEGREE OF PROFI­
CIENCY IN EACH:

Sv/icuning fair

cabinet carpentry good_____________________ :_________________

C. HAVE YOU ANY QUALIFICATIONS. AS A RESULT OF TRAINING OR EXPERIENCE. WHICH 
MIGHT FIT YOU FOR A PARTICULAR POSITION?

Linguistics______________ _._____________________________________

D. LIST BELOW THE NAMES OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES OR OFFICES TO 
WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED FOR EMPLOYMENT SINCE 1939:

State Dept-Foreign Service

Post Office,. hew haven, .Conn..

E. IF. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, ANY OF THE ABOVE HAS CONDUCTED AN INVESTIGATION OF 
YOU, INDICATE BELOW THE NAME OF THAT AGENCY AND THE APPROXIMATE DATE OF 
THE INVESTIGATION:

State Department, February, 1949

n
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SEC. 24. MISCELLANEOUS .
A. DO YOU ADVOCATE OR HAVE YOU EVER ADVOCATED; OR ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU 

EVER BEEN A MEMBER OS. OR HAVE YOU SUPPORTED ANY POLITICAL PARTY OR OROANI* 
ZATION WHICH ADVOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF OOV- 
ERNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES? , 1

. No : . '

IF “YES”, EXPLAIN: ________ ___________________________________ ___________ 1---------------—------

a DO YOU USE. OR HAVE YOU USED, INTOXICANTS? ¥es____________ — IF SO, TO WHAT

extent? very eoderately^ ______________________ _____________

C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED. INDICTED OR CONVICTED FOR ANY VIOLATION OF * 
LAW OTHER THAN A MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATION? IF SO. STATE NAME OF COURT, 
CITY, STATE. COUNTRY, NATURE OF OFFENSE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE: ___ Z1Q___

D. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN COURT-MARTIALED WHILE A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES?
IF ANSWER IS "YES." GIVE DETAILS BELOW: ..

NO

SEC. 25. PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:

HAxmAnna M. Snyder relationship wife________
. c/o Dimeo

address $ St Luc ley_ Jersey USA ______
8t. A Na city Siam Country

. SEC. 26. YOU ARE INFORMED THAT THE CORRECTNFSS OF ALL STATEMENTS MADE HERE­
... IN WILL BE INVESTIGATED.

: ARE THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIONED ABOVE WHICH
'• MAY BE DISCOVERED IN SUBSEQUENT INVESTIGATION, WHETHER YOU WERE DIRECTLY
3! INVOLVED OR NOT, WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE EXPLANATION? IF SO, DESCRIBE. IF NOT, AN­
t SWER "NO." ft 0



SEC. 27. I CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE 
. BEST GF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND I AGREE THAT ANY MISSTATEMENT 

- OR OMISSION AS TO A MATERIAL FACT WILL CONSTITUTE GROUNDS FOR IM­
; MEDIATE DISMISSAL OR REJECTION OF MY APPLICATION.

siONED at Nutley New Jersey  , DATE 17 June 1949
* - - - h

“ .___________________________________________________________________
' - / WitAM* < ^Slgnalur® cfAprircftQt { -

________

USE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR EXTRA DETAILS. NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER 
OF THE QUESTION TO WHICH THEY RELATE. SIGN YOUR NAME AT THE END OF THE ADDED 
MATERIAL. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED USE EXTRA PAGES THE SAME SIZE AS 
THESE AND SIGN EACH SUCH PAGE.

. SEC.. 8.. .FATHER-IN-LAW (byremarriage; i.e., v/ife's stepfather)

FULL N'AJ.iE; Carmen None Paganelll '
LIVING OR DECEASED: Living
PRESENT ADDRESS; 6 Taft St. Nutley New Jersey USA 
DATE OF BIRTH; 1 Jan 188? PLACE OF BIRTH: Cudello Italy
IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE Aim PLACE OF ENTRY:

' Haren 190b York City 
CITIZENSHIP: Hot a L. S. citizen 
OCCUPATION: Laborer LAST EMPLOYER;- Self •

SEC. 12 EDUCATION (Cont'd) 
COLLEGE Yale Univ. Grad School 

• DATES ATTENDED 1948-1949
ADDRESS New Haven, Conn USA

DEGREE None

COLLEGE University of Grenoble 
DATES ATTEiTDZD Sumner 194?

ADDRESS Grenoble, Isere, France
DEGREE Certificat D'Etudes

13
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SEC. 14. EMPLOYMENT (Cont’d)

6. From Sept 1940 to Nov 1945 . '
p. S. Aray .
Enlisted man, 1st Sgt of Medical Detachment, to July, 1942. 
lied Dept OCS, July to Oct, 1942. Ofiicer, platoon comdr, 
compary comdr, to Nov, 1945. .
Demobilised

7. From Sept 193? to Sept 1940 .
Hahne and Co , , , '
Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA ~
Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
Stockman (started as busboy) $18 per wk
Filling orders and managing stockroom. 
Inducted

8. From Jan 1938 to Sept 1938 
Unemployed 1
648 Stuyvesant Ave., Irvington, N. J. ’ 
Looked for permanent .work, did odd laboring and gardening jobs

9. From Dec 1937 to Dec 1937 i
Hahne and Co .
Eroad St. Newark New Jersey USA . -
Retail dept store Eugenia Murphy
Stockboy • $13 per wk
Stocking Christmas boxes
Seasonal

10. From June 1937 to Dec 1937
‘ ' N o regular employment

; No pomnt address
: Did various short and casual
. encampment at Sea Dirt, N. J.
i premises, in New Jersey.

* 11, From June 1933 to June 1937
i Attended High School

i 12. From July 1936 to Sept 1936
, Good Rumor Corp

Newark New
J Ice cream venders :

■ Vender ;
! Sold ice cream fros bicycle
J Seasonal
1 ; • -

] SEC. 20. RESIDENCES (Coat’d) .

From June, 1942 to' July, 1942

| From May, 1942 to June, 1942

‘ From April 1^2/^a: May. 1942

jobs, attended .National Guard
Lived with friends or on job

Jersey USA
not known 

approx. $10 per wit

Dittemore's Auto Court
Pacific Hgwy Lakewood Wash USA

4133 So. K St So. Taicoma Nash USA

Na ^^ez St. Yakima Wash USA



14-00000

S EC. 10-RELATIVES LIVING ABROAD ETC. 
sister of

4. Lary Hgaaolll REf.A C Iui.SkIP: faLLcr-ln-la ■; A,111: JO

From Feb .194.? uk;pri} 1942 c/o Bergman rJt^?dy2 Leland Wash USA

From Jan 1948 to Feb 1942 2144 White St. Alexandria La USA

From Sept 1441 to Dec 1941 1022 Grove St. Charlotte N. C, USA

From Aug 1938 to Sept 1941 648 Stuyvesant Ave. Irvington N. J. USA

From May 1938 to Aug 1938 no perm, address N. J. USA

"VO May*"
, *1 • I • UWA

Ffom o®t 1937 to Kay 1938 Jones’ Boarding House 
Newark Ave. Elizabeth XX N. J. USA

From July. 1937 to Oct 1937 c/oWalther Park St. Blue Point L. I.
. N. Y. USA

From ? 1935 to July 1937 667 Bor gen St. Newark N. J. USA

From ? 1934 to ? 1935 670 Bergen St. Newark N. J. USA

From ? 1926 to 1 1934 811 Bergen St. Newark N. J. USA

CITILE.' SHIP: Italian ADLESS: Cudello Italy
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